
          
 
Dear Parents/Caregivers,   
 

School Photos were delivered home to families at the end of last week. 
We seek your feedback. Were you satisfied? Please contact the Office. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Best wishes to you all for a safe and happy return to school for Term 3.    Kind regards, Sonia & the staff of CPS.                                                    

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Each fortnightly Newsletter will have new events added so please check regularly. Thank you!    😊   

Please see Term 3 Draft 3 on the back page of this Newsletter                                                                                
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Clunes Primary School 

Newsletter  

“Golden Past, Bright Futures” 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 
Telephone (03) 5345 3182 
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We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 

 

 
RAT Kits  
Please let us know if you need a further kit, 
i.e. if your child is showing  COVID -19 
symptoms or is a close contact. 
 

Those who have had COVID-19 can now wait 4 
weeks before undergoing screening. 
 

If you are a close contact, you may attend 
school but should wear a face mask and please 
RAT test for 5 of 7 days. 
 

 
 
Everyone is strongly recommended to wear a 
mask indoors if you are 8 years of age or older. 
 
Thank you all for your incredible efforts at 
keeping the school informed. Our school is 
managing our COVID linked challenges 
exceptionally well! 

Tree Drive 
Thursday 4th August- Tree Drive Trees will be delivered to school (pm).  

Contact will be made re individual Orders 

Friday 5th August- Tree Drive Orders will be available for collection 

from the Red Shed (in the Staff Car Park) from 3pm-6pm. 

Saturday 6th August- Tree Drive Orders will be available for collection 

 from the Red Shed (in the Staff Car Park) from 8am- 12pm.  

Thank you for so generously supporting this highly valued school fundraiser.   
 

 

 

 

National Tree Day and 

Working Bee smiles! 

Thank you to our Working 

Bee helpers! 
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STUDENT OF THE WEEK AWARDS 
FOR TERM 3 

Our School Values Awards focus on: 

We Learn                                  We Show Respect                              We are Safe 

Our Term 3 You Can Do It focus is:  

Persistence 

Prep / 1D – Brax V, River, Izaac 1/2MJ – Chloe B, Jordan, 

3/4LA – Tommy,  4 /5R – James, Declen 

5/6B – Miley, Branden Principal’s Award- Otto, Touns, Matt, 

Zarah, Isla, Duke T, Riley, Cruz, Chloe C, 

Dahli, Duncan, Benji & Zoe, Griff 

Performing Arts- Campbell 

Visual Arts- Otto, Brock B, Tahlee, Ayla 

  Japanese LOTE Award-  

PE- Chase, Heidi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*In 2022 we have a junior year-level student who is anaphylactic to NUTS! 

We will need to be a NO NUTS school, as our students mix with and play with each other across the 

school day. Our junior school Buddies will also meet for learning activities with our senior school 

Buddies.  Thank you sincerely for considering the safety of our students as you choose what food is 

placed in your child’s daily snack and lunch box. 

*In 2022 we have a senior year-level student with a medical need that requires us to know 

immediately when there is Chicken Pox or a similar illness about. Please contact the Office as soon 

as you are aware. Again, thank you sincerely! 

 
Dress up in the theme “Dreaming with eyes wide 

open” or as your favourite Book Character on 

Friday 26th August as part of 2022 CBCA Book 

Week. We will have a Book Week Parade at the 

start of the day. Everyone is welcome! 

 
It’s the Wet season! Welcome to Winter! 

Please consider Rubber Boots as an outdoors 

footwear option. Please bring slippers or ‘inside’ 

shoes to change into. This will keep feet warm 

and dry.  

A spare set of clothing & a plastic bag for wet 

gear is also advised. Please name all items. ☺ 

 

 

 

https://www.google.com.au/url?sa=i&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.shoesonthego.com.au%2Fchildrens-gumboots-bata-bubblegummers-toddler-junior-gumboot-hi-cut-size-4-2.html&psig=AOvVaw20GdxmIFvxPOmJvmFGbu7D&ust=1620205650385000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=2ahUKEwiu8abD1q_wAhUr_jgGHRNPDtgQjRx6BAgAEAc
https://www.google.com.au/url?sa=i&url=https%3A%2F%2Fhdclipartall.com%2Fbunny-slippers-clip-art-slippers-clipart-340_196-152861.html&psig=AOvVaw1MqCig7qI3wrdFsiVzAC06&ust=1620206086319000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=2ahUKEwiknZaT2K_wAhU-imMGHX3_BnsQjRx6BAgAEAc
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LEGO CLUB 

 

We have recommenced Lego Club as of Wednesday 20th July, from 
3.30 to 5.00pm every week this term.  Lego Club will again be held at 
the Clunes library, in the same room as before. 
 
Anyone is welcome.  Bring afternoon tea if needed. 
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Smoking and Vaping 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 SMOKING AND VAPING 
Parents, carers, schools, and community all play an important 

role in protecting children and young people from, and 

educating them about, the harmful effects of smoking and 

vaping. 

Research from the Royal Children’s Hospital shows many 

parents and carers are not aware of the harmful effects or 

how their views about smoking and vaping can impact the 

likelihood of a young person taking up smoking or vaping.   

The Department of Education and Training has collated 

resources to help you learn more about the health risks of 

smoking and vaping, and some suggestions about how to talk 

to your child about vaping, and where to get support.   

This includes a video from experts at the Royal Children’s 

Hospital Melbourne with tips for parents for starting a 

conversation with teenagers about vaping.   

(Please see the online version of the newsletter on the 

school’s website to access the links above.) 

 

 

 

 
 
 
DID YOU KNOW? 
 

In Victoria, a person 

must not smoke or use 

e-cigarettes on school 

premises or within 4 

metres of any 

pedestrian access point 

to school premises. 
 

https://www.rchpoll.org.au/polls/e-cigarettes-vaping-and-teens-do-parents-know-the-dangers/
https://www.vic.gov.au/smoking-and-vaping-advice-parents
https://www.rch.org.au/kidsinfo/fact_sheets/E-cigarettes_and_teens/
https://www.rch.org.au/kidsinfo/fact_sheets/E-cigarettes_and_teens/
https://www.rch.org.au/kidsinfo/fact_sheets/E-cigarettes_and_teens/
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    Term 3 Calendar – Draft #3 Thursday 4th August 2022 
W
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 Mon 11- Jul First school day of Term 3   *all Year 4s, 5s & 6s - Art Gallery of Ballarat excursion- no cost! 

Tues 12-Jul Walk to School postponed until further notice 

Wed 13-Jul School Council Meeting 7pm 
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 Mon 18-Jul  

Wed 20-Jul Year Prep students- 100 Days of School celebration! 

Thurs 21-Jul  

Fri 22-Jul Visit by Laura Whitford- Diverse Leaners Education Improvement  (EIL) Leader and team 1-3pm 
B    
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 Mon 25-Jul SSG Meetings       Mr. James and Ms Jardine – Emergency Management Plan training 2022-23 

Tue 26-Jul SSG Meetings 

Wed 27-Jul Junior School Council Meeting 1.10pm 

Thurs 28-Jul  

Fri 29-Jul Schools Tree Day 
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Mon 1-Aug  

Tues 2-Aug  

Wed 3-Aug                                                                                                                                          

Thu 4-Aug Tree Drive Trees delivered late today- contact made re individual Orders 

Fri 5-Aug 
Rural Arts Victoria (RAV) grant - ‘Pinocchio’ performance/ workshop- whole school No Cost 
Tree Drive Orders available for collection- 3-6pm (Red Shed- Staff Car Park) 

 Sat  6-Aug Tree Drive Orders available for collection 8am- 12pm (Red Shed- Staff Car Park) 
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Mon 8-Aug  

Tues 9-Aug  

Wed 10-Aug Junior School Council Meeting 1.10pm                                                       School Council  Meeting 7pm                                                                                                          

Thurs 11-Aug Clunes Pre-School Transition 2023 Meeting at Clunes PS 

Fri 12-Aug  
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 Mon 15-Aug Year 3s & Year 4s Camp – Log Cabin Camp    August 15th – 17th – Positive Start Grant -No Cost 

Tues 16-Aug  

Wed 17-Aug Year 3s & Year 4s Return home from Camp 

Thurs 18-Aug  

Fri 19-Aug  
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 Mon 22-Aug Book Week 

Tue 23-Aug Prep -Year 2 ‘Camp’ Experience 2022. Sovereign Hill excursion and after school experience at school 

Wed 24-Aug Junior School Council Meeting 1.10pm                                                                                      

Thu 25-Aug  

Fri 26-Aug Book Week – Focus Day and Parade- 2022 theme- Dreaming with eyes open 
      

 Mon 29-Aug  
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Tues 30-Aug Term 3 Combined Schools Professional Practice Day – STUDENT FREE DAY 

Wed 31-Aug  

Thu 1-Sept  

 Fri 2-Sept  
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 Mon 5-Sept  

Tues 6-Sept  

Wed 7-Sept                                                                                                                                           School Council Meeting 7pm 

Thurs 8-Sept Term 3 Disco Night 

Fri  9-Sept Sovereign Division finals 
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 Mon 12-Sept  

Tues 13-Sept Winter Sports – Year 5s & Year 6s-interschool sports day Daylesford TBC 

Wed 14-Sept  

Thurs 15-Sept Melbourne City Performing Arts excursion- whole school- no cost (grant success) 

Fri 16-Sept 
Last day of Term 3                                                 2.30pm finish  
Casual dress day- no gold coin donation. Each last day of Term is casual dress 

         

 

Term 4- Mon Oct 3rd- Student Free Day- Staff professional learning, Tues Oct 4th -First day of Term 4, Book Fair- Wks 2 & 3, Thurs 13th Oct- 
Year 5s & 6s Bike Ed Day with Vic Pol, Thurs 20 Oct- P-2 Ecolink Excursion, 17th-19th Nov-Energy Breakthrough, Sat 19 Nov- Clunes Show… 

 


